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San Bernardino County Pool Summary (as of 2/28/2017)

Par  Amortized Market  Market % of Yield to Maturity Weighted Modified
Security Type Value Cost Value Portfolio At Cost Avg. Maturity Duration

Bankers Acceptances 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Certificates of Deposit 1,070,000,000.00 1,070,000,637.50 1,070,475,524.20 19.6% 1.03% 85 0.22
Collateralized CD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Commercial Paper 902,000,000.00 901,168,680.45 901,281,977.34 16.5% 0.83% 35 0.09
Corporate Notes 98,000,000.00 98,015,734.15 97,865,484.00 1.8% 1.20% 612 1.64
Federal Agencies 1,598,511,000.00 1,598,222,668.73 1,596,309,952.43 29.3% 1.02% 464 1.25
Money Market Funds 253,000,000.00 253,000,000.00 253,000,000.00 4.6% 0.48% 1 0.01
Municipal Debt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Repurchase Agreements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Bank Deposit Account 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 0.9% 0.45% 1 0.01
Joint Powers Authority 192,000,000.00 192,000,000.00 192,000,000.00 3.5% 0.83% 1 0.01
Supranationals 790,000,000.00 788,800,552.55 785,099,190.00 14.4% 1.15% 663 1.79
U.S. Treasuries 515,000,000.00 513,459,613.85 514,514,905.00 9.4% 1.52% 1,082 2.86

Total Securities 5,468,511,000.00 5,464,667,887.23 5,460,547,032.97 100.0% 1.02% 366 0.98
Cash Balance 350,132,501.38 350,132,501.38 350,132,501.38
Total Investments 5,818,643,501.38 5,814,800,388.61 5,810,679,534.35

Accrued Interest 11,116,479.37 11,116,479.37
Total Portfolio 5,818,643,501.38 5,825,916,867.98 5,821,796,013.72

1. Yield for the money market funds is a weighted average of the month-end yields for the Federated, Goldman, and Fidelity money market funds.
2. Statistics for the total portfolio include money market funds.
3. Market prices are derived from closing bid prices as of the last business day of the month as supplied by F.T. Interactive Data, Bloomberg, or Telerate.  Prices that fall between data points are interpolated. 
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San Bernardino County Pool 
Sector Distribution (as of 2/28/2017)
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Sector Market Value
Bankers Acceptance 0.00
Certificates of Deposit 1,070,475,524.20
Collateralized CD 0.00
Commercial Paper 901,281,977.34
Corporate Note 97,865,484.00
Federal Agencies 1,596,309,952.43
Money Market Funds 253,000,000.00
Municipal Debt 0.00
Repurchase Agreement 0.00
Bank Deposit Account 50,000,000.00
Joint Powers Authority 192,000,000.00
Supranationals 785,099,190.00
U.S. Treasuries 514,514,905.00
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San Bernardino County Pool 
Credit Quality Distribution (as of 2/28/2017)

* Ratings by Standard & Poor’s * Ratings by Moody’s

S&P Ratings Moody’s Ratings

AAA
23.6%

AA+
38.7%AA

0.7%
A+

0.9%

A-1+
18.2%

A-1
17.0%

Not Rated
0.9%

Credit Rating Market Value
A-1+ (Short-Term) 995,013,117.00
A-1 (Short-Term) 926,714,809.54
AAA (Long-Term) 1,289,969,690.00
AA+ (Long-Term) 2,110,824,857.43
AA (Long-Term) 37,994,984.00
AA- (Long-Term) 0.00
A+ (Long-Term) 50,029,575.00
Not Rated 50,000,000.00

Aaa
58.8%

Aa3
0.9%

Aa2
0.7%

P-1
35.2%

Not Rated
4.4%

Credit Rating Market Value
P-1 (Short-Term) 1,921,727,926.54
Aaa (Long-Term) 3,208,794,547.43
Aa3 (Long-Term) 50,029,575.00
Aa2 (Long-Term) 37,994,984.00
Aa1 (Long-Term) 0.00
A2 (Long-Term) 0.00
A1 (Long-Term) 0.00
Not Rated 242,000,000.00
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San Bernardino County Pool
Maturity Distribution (as of 2/28/2017)

* Maturity distribution assumes no securities are called
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San Bernardino County Pool
Portfolio Yield Summary

Yield to Maturity
Month At Cost
February 2016 0.71%
March 2016 0.72%
April 2016 0.74%
May 2016 0.78%
June 2016 0.77%
July 2016 0.81%
August 2016 0.84%
September 2016 0.86%
October 2016 0.88%
November 2016 0.88%
December 2016 0.93%
January 2017 1.00%
February 2017 1.02%

1. Gross yields not including non-earning assets (compensating bank balances) or administrative costs for management of the pool.
2. All historical yields restated to include money market funds.
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